1
– esd-safe™ mlc chips –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
101119
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ESD-SafeTM series is an enhanced MLC capacitor developed and designed specifically for general ESD
protection. (ESD = Electro Static Discharge).

For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style
HOW TO ORDER
ESD-SAFE™ X7R RANGE
ESD
Types
ESD
Applications
3
Case
Size
3 = 0603
5 = 0805
6 = 1206
3
Voltage
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
C
Dielectric
X7R = C
104
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits
+ Number of Zeros
e.g. 1000pF =102
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
4
Failure Rate
4 = Automotive
Z
Terminations
T = 100% Sn
Z = FLEXITERM®
2
Packaging
2 = 7" Reel
4 = 13" Reel
A
Special
Code
A = Std.
Product
18
ESD rating
(kV)
18 = 18kV
20 = 20kV
22 = 22kV
24 = 24kV
26 = 26kV
28 = 28kV
30 = 30kV
ESD-SAFE™ MLC Chips
ESD Withstanding Automotive Ceramic Capacitor
Capacitance 0603 0805 Q1206
Code Value 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V
472 4.7 (nF) 18kV G 18kV G 18kV N 18kV N 18kV N 20kV Q 20kV Q 20kV Q
682 6.8 18kV G 18kV G 18kV N 18kV N 18kV N 20kV Q 20kV Q 20kV Q
103 10 18kV G 18kV G 18kV N 18kV N 18kV N 20kV Q 20kV Q 20kV Q
153 15 20kV G 20kV N 20kV N 20kV N 22kV Q 22kV Q 22kV Q
223 22 20kV G 22kV N 22kV N 22kV N 24kV Q 24kV Q 24kV Q
333 33 20kV G 22kV N 22kV N 22kV N 24kV Q 24kV Q 24kV Q
473 47 22kV G 22kV N 22kV N 22kV N 26kV Q 26kV Q 26kV Q